
District Police Office,
Malappuram

spmpm.pol@kerala.gov.in
04832734983

Dated.27-11-2022

No.A4-84723/2022/MM(1)

DO No. 1430/2022/MM

Sub : Police Estta – Higher Grade sanctioned to police personnel – Fixation of
pay consequent on sanction of Higher Grade – Orders issued-Reg. 

Ref : Ref : 1)GO(P)27/2021/Fin Dtd 10/02/21 

2)Do. No 1381/22/MM Dtd 09/11/2022 

Consequent on sanctioning Higher Grade as per the references cited, pay in
respect of the following employee is fixed as per Rule 28(A)Part1 KSR vide
details shown against his name.

 

 

 

1

 

 

 

Krishnankutty
V

 

 

CF 5589
266820

2
nd  TBHG
on
completion
of
15years'
service

 

 

 

23700-
52600

 

 

 

24400-
55200

 

 

 

38300

 

 

 

1000

 

 

 

39300

 

 

Rs 40300

wef

13.11.2022

 

 

 

NID
01/11/2023

 

 

2

 

 

Jobini Joseph 

 

 

CPO
5964
738637

1st   TBHG
on
completion
of
8  years'
service

 

 

31100-
66800

 

 

39300-
83000

 

 

38300

 

 

1000

 

 

39300

 

 

Rs 40300

wef

10.11.2022

 

 

NID
01/11/2023

 

3

 

Haridas
T K

 

ASI
149790

 

4th TBHG
on
completion
of 27
years
of
qualifying
Service

 

45600-
95600

 

50200-
105300

 

62200

 

1500

 

63700

 

Rs 65200
wef
26.01.2022

 

Subsequent
increment
granted @
66800 wef
01.11.2022
in the scale
of pay of
Rs. 50200-
105300..
NID
01.11.2023

 

4

 

Santhoh
A V

 

ASI
149627

4th TBHG
on
completion
of 27
years
of
qualifying
Service

 

45600-
95600

 

50200-
105300

 

68400

 

1600

 

70000

 

Rs 71800
wef
21.07.2022

 

 NID will be
sanctioned
only after
Two years
due to the
 IB 
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26-11-2022
Sujithdas S IPS,

District Police Chief

5

 

 

 

 Ratheeh.K
 

 

 

CPO
5861
(PEN
694843)
 

1st TBHG
on
completion
of 8 years
of
qualifying
Service

 

 

 

31100-
 

66800

 

 

35600-

75400

 

 

 

37400

 

 

 

900

 

 

 

38300

 

 

Rs 39300

wef

05/10/2020

 

Subsequent
increment
granted @
403000 wef
01/08/2021
and  to
Rs.41300
wef
01/08/2022
in the scale
of pay of Rs
35600-
75400

 

NID
01/08/2023

6

 

Sebastian 
Rajesh

 

SCPO 
3652
PEN
142179

 

3rd TBHG
on
completion
of 22
years
of
qualifying
Service

 

43400-
91200

 

45600-
95600

 

57900

 

1400

 

59300

 

Rs 60700

wef

10.12.2019

 

Subsequent
increment
granted @
62200 wef
01/09/2020
and  to
Rs.63700
wef
01/09/2021 ,
and  to
Rs.65200
wef
01/09/2022
in the scale
of pay of Rs
45600-

95600

NID
01/09/2023

Certified that necessary entries have been made in the Service Book of the individual. 

 

 

To : The Individual.
Copy To : F3(a) For necessary action 

F1 , & F4(a) for information
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