POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A4-84723/2022/MM(1)

District Police Office,
Malappuram

Sspmpm.pol@kerala.gov.in

04832734983

Dated.27-11-2022

DO No. 1430/2022/MM

Sub: Police Estta - Higher Grade sanctioned to police personnel - Fixation of

pay consequent on sanction of Higher Grade - Orders issued-Reg.

Ref: 1)GO(P)27/2021/Fin Dtd 10/02/21

2)Do. No 1381/22/MM Dtd 09/11/2022

Consequent on sanctioning Higher Grade as per the references cited, pay in respect of the following employee is fixed as per Rule 28(A)Part1 KSR vide details shown against his name.

1	Krishnankutty V	CF 5589 266820	2 nd TBHG on completion of 15years' service	23700- 52600	24400- 55200	38300	1000	39300	Rs 40300 wef 13.11.2022	NID 01/11/2023
2	Jobini Joseph	CPO 5964 738637	1st TBHG on completion of 8 years' service	31100- 66800	39300- 83000	38300	1000	39300	Rs 40300 wef 10.11.2022	NID 01/11/2023
3	Haridas T K	ASI 149790	4th TBHG on completion of 27 years of qualifying Service	45600- 95600	50200- 105300	62200	1500	63700	Rs 65200 wef 26.01.2022	Subsequent increment granted @ 66800 wef 01.11.2022 in the scale of pay of Rs. 50200-105300 NID 01.11.2023
4	Santhoh A V	ASI 149627	4th TBHG on completion of 27 years of qualifying Service	45600- 95600	50200- 105300	68400	1600	70000	Rs 71800 wef 21.07.2022	NID will be sanctioned only after Two years due to the IB





		1		ļ				1		
5	Ratheeh.K	CPO 5861 (PEN 694843)	1st TBHG on completion of 8 years of qualifying Service	31100- 66800	35600- 75400	37400	900	38300	Rs 39300 wef 05/10/2020	Subsequent increment granted @ 403000 wef 01/08/2021 and to Rs.41300 wef 01/08/2022 in the scale of pay of Rs 35600-75400
										01/06/2023
6	Sebastian Rajesh	SCPO 3652 PEN 142179	3rd TBHG on completion of 22 years of qualifying Service	43400- 91200	45600- 95600	57900	1400	59300	Rs 60700 wef 10.12.2019	Subsequent increment granted @ 62200 wef 01/09/2020 and to Rs.63700 wef 01/09/2021, and to Rs.65200 wef 01/09/2022 in the scale of pay of Rs 45600-
				AJ						95600 NID
										01/09/2023

Certified that necessary entries have been made in the Service Book of the individual.

26-11-2022 Sujithdas S IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual.

Copy To : F3(a) For necessary action

F1, & F4(a) for information



